VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna — 801505
Phone —0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325
Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: "+ Y Y Dated: 20.03.2020
g)

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Construction of three Dump Pits at Fatuha,
Ekangarsarai and Biharsharif Chilling Centre. The details scope of work is attached herewith as per
BOQ.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 31.03.2020 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope
addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles

“Dump Pits at Fatuha, Ekangarsarai and Biharsharif Chilling Centre”.
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Enclosure: As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD
2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof
Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC
Patnadairy.org



WORK:-

Bill of Quantities(BOQ)

Civil work in construction of three new dumppits at Fatuha, Ekangarsarai and
Bihar Sharif chilling centres

SOR 2018

NAME OF WORK

UNIT

QTy.

RATE

AMOUNT

p-185/15.3

Demolishing RCC work including
stacking of steel bars and disposal of
unserviceable material within 50
meters iead.

CUM

1.176

1172.7

1379.095

p-72/2.6.1

Earth work in surface excavation for
all type of soil exceeding 30 cm in
depth exceeding 1.5m in width as
well as well as 10 sqm on plan
including disposal of excavated earth
upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m
.Disposed soil to be leveled and
neately dressed

CUM

11.581

279.1

3232.257

P-75/2.28

Supplying and filling in plinth with
local sand and under floors including
watering,ramming,consolidating and
dressing complete

CUM

1.176

238.6

280.594

P-153/11.73

providing designation 100A one brick
Edge soling joints filled with local
sand including cost of watering,
taxes,royalty all complete as per
building specification and direction
of E/I

SQM

439.8

3448.032

P-
83/5.1.2

Providing and laying in position
1:1.5:3(1 cement :1.5 coarse sand :3
graded stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size) in plateform and floor
base excluding the cost of
centering,shuttering,finishing and
reinforcement upto plinth level

CUM

1.693

4902.3

8299.594

p-
93/6.1.14A

Brick work with bricks of class
designation 100A in superstructure
UPTO plinth level with cement
mortar 1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand)
upto plinth level

CuM

3.8

4799.2

18236.960

P-
167/13.12.4

15 mm cement plaster 1:6(1
cement : 6 coarse sand) on
exterior of partition wall

SQM

25.84

145.5

3759.720

P-167/13.26

Neat cement punning

SOM

25.84

38.6

997.424

P-86/5.22

Reinforcement for RCC work including
straightening, cutting,bending,placing in
position and binding all comPlete

P-86/5.22.7A

TMTC-500-8 mm bars

Kg

83.546

77.4

6466.460

P-84/5.9

CENTRING AND SHUTTERING including




P-84/5.9.3 |For dump pit floor edge SQM 1.400 362.6 507.640
P-84/5.9.5 sQm 4.48 335.3 1502.144
For lintels,beams and bands
a[t’t‘;":::d Carriage charge Rs 13494.486
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( of one dump pit at Fatuha)= 61604.406
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)= 61604
ESTIMATED COST(of similar nature of dumppit at
Ekangarsarai) 61604
ESTIMATED COST(of similar nature of dumppit at Biharsharif) 61604
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( of ali the three dump pits at
Fatuha,Ekangarsarai and Bihar Sharif CCs)= 184812

Rs One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve only

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

1.0 I ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE %

2.0 | ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT) %

3.0 | BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT) %
|

Note:Quoted rate should neither be less than 10% of tetal amount of BOQ nor it should
be more than 10 % of total amount of BOQ.

Signature of client Signature of contractor




