VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 Phone – 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325 Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: 7744

Dated: 20.03.2020

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for **Construction of three Dump Pits at Fatuha**, **Ekangarsarai and Biharsharif Chilling Centre.** The details scope of work is attached herewith as per **BOQ**.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 31.03.2020 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles **"Dump Pits at Fatuha, Ekangarsarai and Biharsharif Chilling Centre**".

Manager (MM)

Enclosure: As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD
2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC Patnadairy.org

Bill of Quantities(BOQ)

WORK:- Civil work in construction of three new dumppits at Fatuha, Ekangarsarai and Bihar Sharif chilling centres

SOR 2018	NAME OF WORK	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
p-185/15.3	Demolishing RCC work including	CUM	1.176	1172.7	1379.095
	stacking of steel bars and disposal of				
	unserviceable material within 50				
	meters lead.				
p-72/2.6.1	Earth work in surface excavation for	CUM	11.581	279.1	3232.257
	all type of soil exceeding 30 cm in				
×.	depth exceeding 1.5m in width as				8
	well as well as 10 sqm on plan				
	including disposal of excavated earth				
	upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m				n de la companya de la compa
7	.Disposed soil to be leveled and				
	neately dressed				
P-75/2.28	Supplying and filling in plinth with	CUM	1.176	238.6	280.594
	local sand and under floors including				
	watering,ramming,consolidating and				
	dressing complete				
P-153/11.73	providing designation 100A one brick	SQM	7.84	439.8	3448.032
	Edge soling joints filled with local				
	sand including cost of watering,				
	taxes,royalty all complete as per				
	building specification and direction		1		
	of E/I				
P-	Providing and laying in position	CUM	1.693	4902.3	8299.594
83/5.1.2	1:1.5:3(1 cement :1.5 coarse sand :3			5-1	
	graded stone aggregate 20mm				
	nominal size) in plateform and floor				
a	base excluding the cost of				=
- -	centering, shuttering, finishing and				
	reinforcement upto plinth level				
p-		CUM	3.8	4799.2	18236.960
93/6.1.14A	Brick work with bricks of class				
	designation 100A in superstructure				
	UPTO plinth level with cement				
	mortar 1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand)				
	upto plinth level	-			2750 720
P-	15 mm cement plaster 1:6(1	SQM	25.84	145.5	3759.720
167/13.12.4	cement : 6 coarse sand) on				
	exterior of partition wall				5.
P-167/13.26	Neat cement punning	SQM	25.84	38.6	997.424
P-86/5.22	Reinforcement for RCC work including				
1-00/ 5.22	straightening, cutting, bending, placing in				
	position and binding all comPlete				
		8			
1					
P-86/5.22.7A	TMTC-500-8 mm bars	Kg	83.546	77.4	6466.460

P-84/5.9.3	For dump pit floor edge	SQM	1.400	362.6	507.640
P-84/5.9.5		SQM	4.48	335.3	1502.144
	For lintels, beams and bands				
Details attached	Carriage charge	Rs 13494.4			13494.486
TOT	61604.406				
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)=					61604
E					
Ekangarsarai)					61604
ESTIMATED COST(of similar nature of dumppit at Biharsharif)					61604
TOT					
Fatuha, Ekangarsarai and Bihar Sharif CCs)=					184812
λ.	2				

Rs One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve only

1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE	%			
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)	%			
3.0	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)	%			

Note:Quoted rate should neither be less than 10% of total amount of BOQ nor it should be more than 10% of total amount of BOQ.

Signature of client

Signature of contractor

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK